To all parties concerned:

(Translation) March 26, 2018

FIELDS CORPORATION President and COO: Tetsuya Shigematsu (TSE 1st: 2767) Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka Corporate Officer; General Manager, Corporate Communications Office Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



<u>Launch of New Pachinko Machine</u> <u>CR INUYASHA JUDGEMENT∞(infinity)</u>

FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President and COO: Tetsuya Shigematsu) announces the nationwide release of a new pachinko machine, *CR INUYASHA JUDGEMENT*∞.

CR INUYASHA JUDGEMENT ∞ is not only for pachinko and pachislot enthusiasts but a wide range of people, including anime and comic fans. The machine is scheduled for delivery in early this summer to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

(Reference) The INUYASHA official website can be found at: http://www.sunrise-inc.co.jp/yasya/ (Japanese language only)

<©高橋留美子/小学館・読売テレビ・サンライズ 2000&2009

Manufactured by D-light Co., Ltd. Sold by FIELDS CORPORATION >

* Unauthorized reproduction or usage is strictly prohibited.

For inquiries or further information please contact Corporate Communications Office, FIELDS CORPORATION Shibuya Garden Tower, 16-17 Nampeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0036 Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109 Email:koho@fields.biz